DIM25HTT12-B000
Caution: This device is sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow ESD handling procedures. 1/11
FEATURES
■ Trench Gate
■ Enhancement Mode n-Channel Device
■ Non Punch Through Structure
■ High Switching Speed

switched mode and uninterruptible power supplies.
Fig.2 DIM25HTT12-B000 circuit
Outline type code: H (ECO-PAC)
 (See Package Details for further information)
Fig.1 Pin connections - top view (not to scale)
I
B
H
L
E
J
C
N
G
M
NTC
KEY PARAMETERS
VCES (max) 1200V
VCE(sat) (typ) 1.9V
IC25 (max) 35A
IC75 (max) 25A
ICM (max) 75A
tsc (max) 10µs
Ordering Information
Order as:
DIM25HTT12-B000
Note: When ordering use complete part number.
DIM25HTT12-B000
Trench Gate IGBT Triple Module
Preliminary Information
Replaces June 2000, version DS5353-2.0 DS5353-3.0 July 2001
A B C ED GF
H I J LK NM
5 76 8
1 32 4
DIM25HTT12-B000
2/11 Caution: This device is sensitive to electrostatic discharge.  Users should follow ESD handling procedures.
Parameter
Collector-emitter voltage
Gate-emitter voltage
Continuous collector current
Continuous collector current
Pulsed collector current
Power dissipation
Isolating voltage
Symbol
R
th(j-c)
R
th(j-c)
T
j
T
stg
-
Symbol
VCES
V
GES
I
C25
I
C75
ICM
Ptot
Visol
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses above those listed under 'Absolute Maximum Ratings' may cause permanent damage to the device. This is a stress
rating only and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operational sections